

SURAJ PRODUCTS LIMITED

Registered Office & Works : CIN : L269420R1991PLC002865 Vill. : Barpali, P.O. : Kesramal, Rajgangpur, Dist. : Sundargarh, Odisha, India, PIN : 770017 Tel : +91-94370 49074, e-mail : info@surajproducts.com, suproduct@gmail.com www.surajproducts.com

Date: 20th September, 2018

The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (Department of Corporate Services) Floor- 25, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700001

## Subject: Intimation about receiving of "Pollution Control Appreciation Award".

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that we have received from Odisha State Pollution Control Board:

- 1. 5 star rating under Star Rating programme of State Pollution Control Board.
- 2. "Pollution Control Appreciation Award under the category- Industry" in recognition of effective pollution control measures and sound environment management practices adopted by our Company.

We are hereby enclosing the copy of Certificate received from State Pollution Control Board, Odisha for your reference.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Suraj Products Limited

A.N.Khatua Company Secretary & Compliance Officer